502685046 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 2 source=62616#page1.tif source=62616#page2.tif

502685046

EPAS ID: PAT2731651

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
CHARLES COBBS			04/17/2012			
LILIANA SOROCEANU			04/13/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	SUTTER WEST BAY HOSPITALS					
Street Address:	475 BRANNAN STREET					
Internal Address:	SUITE 220					
City:	SAN FRANCISCO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94107					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Numbe	Number			
Application Number: 134		13447249	7249			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (858)458-9986 Phone: 8584583607 Email: joseph.baker@bbiplaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR. Address Line 1: 4660 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE, SUITE 750 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122						
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	00010-014001				
		IOSEDH D BAKED ID	JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR.			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOOLI IIIX. BAIXLIX, JIX.				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature:		/Joseph R. Baker, Jr./				

PATENT REEL: 032240 FRAME: 0092

Attorney Docket No.:00010-014P01

assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Charles Cobbs, residing at 1650 Lake Street, Sen Francisco, California 94121, United States of America; and Liliana Scroceanu, residing at 298 Genesee Street, San Francisco, California 94112, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented cartain new and useful improvements in

CMV GENE PRODUCTS PROMOTE CANCER STEM CELL GROWTH

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a

(1)	M	provisional ap	lonal application		
	(a)	⊠ bearing	Application No. 61/476,234, and filed on April 15, 2011;		
	(b)	to be file	ed herewith; or		
(2)	X	non-provisional application			
	(a)	bearing	Application No. $\underline{13/447,249}$, and filed on $\underline{04/15/2012}$;		
	(b)		an cath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to application;		
	(c)		an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this neut; and		

Whereas, Sutter West Bay Hospitals, a corporation having a principal place of business at 475 Brannan Street, Suite 220, San Francisco, California 94107, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and Interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to seid applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to seid applications, divisions, continuations, and continuational applications distring priority to seid epplications, divisions, continuations, and continuational-part of said applications, and releases and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be hold and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

1

PATENT REEL: 032240 FRAME: 0093

Attorney Docket No.:00010-014P01

AND for the same consideration, the Assignore homby coverant and agree to end with the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right. ultie, and interest in end to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, logal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful catha, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneye of Gavrilovich, Dodd & Lindsey LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all sald Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be leaved for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Charles Cobbs

Lillana Soroceanu

Acknowledged and Hereby Accepted:

REEL: 032240 FRAME: 0094